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NOTICE OF FILING  
AND COMMENT PERIOD 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: May 20, 2013 
 
By The Commission: 

NOTICE OF FILING 

  On April 25, 2013, the Division of Public Utilities (“Division”) filed a draft report 

in the above-referenced docket.  The report addresses potential changes in the regulation of the 

Utah Universal Public Telecommunications Service Support Fund, in response to recent changes 

in the Federal Universal Service Fund Program. 

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

  Any interested parties may submit comments on the Division’s draft report no 

later than Tuesday, June 4, 2013. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 20th day of May, 2013. 

        
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 

       Administrative Law Judge 
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Approved and confirmed this 20th day of May, 2013, as the Notice of Filing and 

Comment Period by the Public Service Commission of Utah.  

        
/s/ Ron Allen, Chairman 

 
        

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
        
       /s/ Thad LeVar, Commissioner 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#244176 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  I CERTIFY that on the 20th day of May, 2013, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Jerald G. Oldroyd, Esq. (oldroydj@ballardspahr.com) 
Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com) 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
 
Torry R. Somers (torry.r.somers@centurylink.com) 
CenturyLink 
 
Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Stanley K. Stoll (sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Blackburn & Stoll, L.C. 
 
Roger Moffitt (roger.moffitt@att.com) 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
 
Mark W. Williams, Esq. (mwilliams@shermanhoward.com) 
Sherman & Howard LLC  
    
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
 


